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2026 SERIES EVENT SCHEDULE
Turn One CRA Pro Series Presented by Chevrolet Performance

DATE EVENT SIZE LAP PRIZE GARAGE PIT STOP TIRES WEIGHT TEST TV
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Saturday, House of Meats 100 0.500 100 W $3,000 (4) ST1*/ST3*
April 18 Toledo Speedway - Toledo (OH) S $500

Friday: Practice | Saturday: Practice, Qualify, Race PS $750
Saturday, Big O Classic 0.375 100 W $10,000 (4) ST1*/ST3*
May 16 Owosso Speedway - Ovid (MI) S $1,000

Single Day Show PS $1,250
Thursday, Rackley Roofing Battle of Broadway 150 0.596 150 W $10,000 (6) ST1*/ST3*
May 28 Nashville Fairgrounds Speedway - Nashville (TN) S $1,000

Single Day Show PS $1,250
Saturday, To Be Announced 0.250 125 W $4,000 (4) ST1*/ST3*
June 6 Flat Rock Speedway - Flat Rock (MI) S $500

Single Day Show | PS $750
Saturday, Motor Mountain Masters 150 0.522 150 W $10,000 (6) ST1*/ST3*
June 27 Jennerstown Speedway Complex - Jennerstown (PA) S $1,200

Friday: Practice | Saturday: Practice, Qualify, Race PS $1,450
Saturday, To Be Announced 0.686 100 W $5,000 (4) ST1*/ST3*
July 11 Indianapolis Raceway Park - Indianapolis (IN) S $500

Friday: Practice | Saturday: Practice, Qualify, Race PS $750
Wednesday Masters of the Pros 200 0.375 200 W $20,000 (6) ST1*/ST3*
July 22 Owosso Speedway - Ovid (MI) S $1,200

Tue: Practice | Wed: Practice, Qualify, Race PS $1,450
Friday, VanDoorn Racing Development Dixie 100 0.400 100 W $5,000 (4) ST1*/ST3*
July 31 Birch Run Speedway - Birch Run (MI) S $500

Single Day Show PS $750
Friday, Battle of the Pros 100 0.437 100 W $5,000 (4) ST1*/ST3*
September 11 Berlin Raceway - Marne (MI) S $500

Single Day Show PS $750
Saturday, Owosso Nationals 0.375 100 W $10,000 (4) ST1*/ST3*
September 26 Owosso Speedway - Ovid (MI) S $1,000

Fri: Practice, NewStar Race | Sat: Practice, Qualify, Race PS $1,250
Friday, Winchester 100 0.500 100 W $3,000 (4) F45*/ST3*
October 9 Winchester Speedway - Winchester (IN) S $500

Single Day Show (Thursday Load-in & Car Show) PS $750
Saturday, All American 100 0.596 100 W $5,000 (4) ST1*/ST3*
November 7 Nashville Fairgrounds Speedway - Nashville (TN) S $500

Fri: Practice | Sat: Practice, Qualify, Race (Thu Load-in) PS $750

All teams are required to use Series provided MSD Ignition Box/Tray/Coil at all scheduled race events.
All Series races follow Post-Qualifying Impound procedures. 
All teams are required to purchase a minimum of 10 gallons of Sunoco Race Fuel 110 from the race track at each event.
Teams must compete in 80% of Series points races to be elgible for points fund; $5,000 first place prize, $500 Rookie.
Platinum teams must compete in 100% of Series points races to remain in the program. Both Nashville races are non-points events.

| Updated on March 17, 2026 at 2:00 PM.
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 Co-Sanctioned w/ CRA Super Series

FLO = FloRacing
PS = Platinum Team Start Money
RA = Racing America
S = Start Money
TEST = Final Day of Approved Testing
TRACK = TrackTV
W = First Place Prize Money

*Schedule and all contents of this document are tentative and subject to change without notice 


